From

: Ed Clinton ed@clintonlaw.net &

Subject: FW: Dulberg v Popovich et al Kane County Case No. 17 LA 377

Date:
To:

October 24, 2019 at 10:53 AM
Paul Dulberg Paul_Dulberg@comcast.net

Mr. Dulberg,
Provided are copies of the Subpoenas which were mailed out today.

Ed

Edward X. Clinton, Jr.

The Clinton Law Firm LLC
111 W Washington Street
Suite 1437

Chicago, IL 60602
312.357.1515

This message may be privileged or confidential. If you are not the intended recipient,
please notify the sender and delete this message immediately.

Subject: Dulberg v Popovich et al Kane County Case No. 17 LA 377
Good morning.
Attached are copies of the following subpoenas regarding the above referenced case:

Perry Accardo, Law Office of Gerard Gregoire
Law Office of Steven A. Lihosit

Joseph Olsen at Yalden, Olsen & Willette
Cicero France Barch & Alexander PC

b N

Ed

Mary Winch

Legal Asisstant

The Clinton Law Firm LLC
111 W Washington Street
Suite 1437

Chicago, IL 60602
312.357.1515



This message may be privileged or confidential. If you are not the intended recipient,
please notify the sender and delete this message immediately.
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STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22" JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Paul Dulberg

17 LA 377

VS. Case Number

The Law Offices of Thomas Popovich, Hans Mast

SUBPOENA FOR PRODUCTION OF SPECIFIED DOCUMENTS,
OBJECTS OR TANGIBLE THINGS

TO: Joseph Olsen, Yalden Olsen & Willette

ADDRESS: 1318 E. State Street, Rockford, IL 6104-2228

You are directed to produce the following documents, objects or tangible things:
All documents related to Paul Dulberg and the matter of Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline

McGuire and Bill McGuire, Case No. 12LA178, or In re Paul Dulberg, Bankruptcy 14-83578, except any
documents that would be protected by attorney-client privilege.

on the following time and date: November 25, 2019 at 2:00 p.m.

YOUR FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS SUBPOENA OR TO COMPLY WITH COURT RULES MAY
SUBJECT YOU TO PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF COURT.

YOU MAY COMPLY WITH THIS SUBPOENA BY MAILING LEGIBLE AND COMPLETE COPIES
OF ALL SPECIFIED DOCUMENTS, OBJECTS OR TANGIBLE THINGS REQUESTED IN THIS SUBPOENA
TO THE PARTY OR LAW FIRM WHOSE ADDRESS APPEARS BELOW. COMPLIANCE BY MAIL
REQUIRES A CERTIFICATION THAT THE DOCUMENTS, OBJECTS OR TANGIBLE THINGS MAILED ARE
COMPLETE AND ACCURATE AND CONSTITUTE GOOD FAITH COMPLIANCE WITH THE MATERIALS
REQUESTED BY SAID SUBPOENA. DO NOT FORWARD MATERIALS BEFORE DATE STATED ON
SUBPOENA.

Ttems to be delivered to the following party of law firm at the following address: Edward X. Clinton,
Jr., Julia C. Williams, The Clinton Law Firm, LLC, 111 W Washington Street, Suite 1437, Chicago,

IL 60602
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CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

Name The Clinton Law Firm, LLC

Attorney for Paul Dulberg
Address 111 W Washington Street, Suite 1437

City, State Zip Chicago, IL 60602
Telephone 312.357.1515
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SERVICE ON PARTIES OF RECORD

I'served or will serve a copy of this Subpoena on all parties of record within 48 hours of its issuance.

Attorney or Party Issuing Subpoena
NOTICE:

No Subpoena issued under this provision may be returnable less then fourteen (14) days following its date of
service. Within said fourteen (14) days, any party may timely object to the Court to the utilization of the Subpoena.

The party causing the Subpoena to be issued shall be liable to the party subpoenaed for the reasonable costs of
copying or reproduction. The court may enter such orders as may be necessary to enforce payment of copying costs. Any
party may request copies of all materials obtained by this Subpoena. Expenses of copying shall be reproduced and
forwarded to the requesting party not less than ten (10) business days following receipt of subpoenaed materials.

CERTIFICATION BY SUBPOENAED PARTY OR AGENT

I am the custodian of the records of the person or entity subpoenaed herein, and I certify that [ have completely
and accurately complied with the Subpoena and have provided all the specified documents, objects or tangible things
requested which are in my constructive or actual possession or control.

DATE

Keeper of Records and Person Answering Subpoena

SERVICE

PERSONAL SERVICE:
I served this Subpoena by handing a copy to on

,20 . I paid the recipient $ for required fees and

mileage expenses, if any.

Person Serving Subpoena
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to
before me this day
of , 20

Notary Public

SERVICE BY CERTIFIED OR REGISTERED MAIL: I served this Subpoena by placing same with the U.S. Mail,
restricted delivery, return receipt requested, prepaid, and addressed to the individual or organization listed on page one

hereof, at the address listed on page one hereof, together with $ 30.00 for fees and mileage expenses, if
any. I mailed the above on October 24 ,20 19 at 2:00 p.m. . Ireceived
the return on such mailing indicating it was received on , 20 by

at the address listed on page one.

Person Mailing Subpoena and Receiving Return
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to
before me this day
of , 20

Notary Public

CV-SUBS: Revised 12/01/08 Page 2 of 2



STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22™ JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Paul Dulberg

Vs, Case Number 17 LA 377

The Law Offices of Thomas Popovich, Hans Mast

SUBPOENA FOR PRODUCTION OF SPECIFIED DOCUMENTS,
OBJECTS OR TANGIBLE THINGS

To: Perry Accardo, Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire

ADDRESS: 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650, Chicago, IL 60601

You are directed to produce the following documents, objects or tangible things:
All documents related to Paul Dulberg and the matter of Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline

McGuire and Bill McGuire, Case No. 12LA178, except any documents that would be protected by
attorney-client privilege
on the following time and date: NOvember 25, 2019 at 2:00 p.m.

YOUR FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS SUBPOENA OR TO COMPLY WITH COURT RULES MAY
SUBJECT YOU TO PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF COURT.

YOU MAY COMPLY WITH THIS SUBPOENA BY MAILING LEGIBLE AND COMPLETE COPIES
OF ALL SPECIFIED DOCUMENTS, OBJECTS OR TANGIBLE THINGS REQUESTED IN THIS SUBPOENA
TO THE PARTY OR LAW FIRM WHOSE ADDRESS APPEARS BELOW. COMPLIANCE BY MAIL
REQUIRES A CERTIFICATION THAT THE DOCUMENTS, OBJECTS OR TANGIBLE THINGS MAILED ARE
COMPLETE AND ACCURATE AND CONSTITUTE GOOD FAITH COMPLIANCE WITH THE MATERIALS

REQUESTED BY SAID SUBPOENA. DO NOT FORWARD MATERIALS BEFORE DATE STATED ON
SUBPOENA.

Items to be delivered to the following party of law firm at the following address: Edward X. Clinton,
Jr., Julia C. Williams, The Clinton Law Firm, LLC, 111 W Washington Street, Suite 1437, Chicago,
IL 60602
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CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

Name The Clinton Law Firm, LLC

Attorney for Paul Dulberg
Address 111 W Washington Street, Suite 1437

City, State Zip Chicago, IL 60602
Telephone 312.357.1515

CV-SUBS: Revised 12/01/08 Page 1 of 2




SERVICE ON PARTIES OF RECORD

I served or will serve a copy of this Subpoena on all parties of record w7\ @urs ofﬁlance\J

ttorney or Party Issuing Subpoena

NOTICE:

No Subpoena issued under this provision may be returnable | és th
service. Within said fourteen (14) days, any party may timely object

fourteen (14) days following its date of
¢ Court to the utilization of the Subpoena.

The party causing the Subpoena to be issued shall be liable to the party subpoenaed for the reasonable costs of
copying or reproduction. The court may enter such orders as may be necessary to enforce payment of copying costs. Any
party may request copies of all materials obtained by this Subpoena. Expenses of copying shall be reproduced and
forwarded to the requesting party not less than ten (10) business days following receipt of subpoenaed materials.

CERTIFICATION BY SUBPOENAED PARTY OR AGENT

[ am the custodian of the records of the person or entity subpoenaed herein, and I certify that I have completely
and accurately complied with the Subpoena and have provided all the specified documents, objects or tangible things
requested which are in my constructive or actual possession or control.

DATE
Keeper of Records and Person Answering Subpoena
SERVICE
PERSONAL SERVICE:
I served this Subpoena by handing a copy to on
,20 . I paid the recipient $ for required fees and

mileage expenses, if any.

Person Serving Subpoena
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to
before me this day
of , 20

Notary Public

MAIL Recewpt #7019 228000002713 1159
SERVICE BY CERTIFIED OR REGISTERED MAIL: I served this Subpoena by placing same with the U.S. Mail,
restricted delivery, return receipt requested, prepaid, and addressed to the individual or organization listed on page one

hereof, at the address listed on page one hereof, together with § 30.00 for fees and mileage expenses, if

any. | mailed the above on October 24 ,20 19 at  2:00 p.m. . I received

the return on such mailing indicating it was received on ,20 by
at the address listed on page one.
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STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22™ JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC

17 LA 377

VS. Case Number

The Law Offices of Thomas Popovich, Hans Mast

SUBPOENA FOR PRODUCTION OF SPECIFIED DOCUMENTS,
OBJECTS OR TANGIBLE THINGS

TO: Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander PC

ADDRESS: 6323 E. Riverside Blvd., Rockford, IL 61114

You are directed to produce the following documents, objects or tangible things:
All documents related to Paul Dulberg and the matter of Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline

McGuire and Bill McGuire, Case No. 12LA178, except any documents that would be protected by

attorney-client privilege

on the following time and date: November 25, 2019 at 2:00 p.m.

YOUR FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS SUBPOENA OR TO COMPLY WITH COURT RULES MAY
SUBJECT YOU TO PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF COURT.

YOU MAY COMPLY WITH THIS SUBPOENA BY MAILING LEGIBLE AND COMPLETE COPIES
OF ALL SPECIFIED DOCUMENTS, OBJECTS OR TANGIBLE THINGS REQUESTED IN THIS SUBPOENA
TO THE PARTY OR LAW FIRM WHOSE ADDRESS APPEARS BELOW. COMPLIANCE BY MAIL
REQUIRES A CERTIFICATION THAT THE DOCUMENTS, OBJECTS OR TANGIBLE THINGS MAILED ARE
COMPLETE AND ACCURATE AND CONSTITUTE GOOD FAITH COMPLIANCE WITH THE MATERIALS
REQUESTED BY SAID SUBPOENA. DO NOT FORWARD MATERIALS BEFORE DATE STATED ON
SUBPOENA.

Items to be delivered to the following party of law firm at the following address; Edward X. Clinton,
Jr., Julia C. Williams, The Clinton Law Firm, LLC, 111 W Washington Street, Suite 1437, Chicago,
IL 60602
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Name The Clinton Law Firm, LLC

Attorney for Paul Dulberg
Address 111 W Washington Street, Suite 1437

City, State Zip Chicago, IL 60602
Telephone 312.357.1615

CV-SUBS5: Revised 12/01/08 Page 1 of 2




SERVICE ON PARTIES OF RECORD

[ served or will serve a copy of this Subpoena on all parties of recorWS hours of its ’i;;;iance.
/

"~

forney or Party Issuing Subpoena

NOTICE:

No Subpoena issued under this provision may be returnable less thenfourteen (14) days following its date of
service. Within said fourteen (14) days, any party may timely object to the Court to the utilization of the Subpoena.

The party causing the Subpoena to be issued shall be liable to the party subpoenaed for the reasonable costs of
copying or reproduction. The court may enter such orders as may be necessary to enforce payment of copying costs. Any
party may request copies of all materials obtained by this Subpoena. Expenses of copying shall be reproduced and
forwarded to the requesting party not less than ten (10) business days following receipt of subpoenaed materials.

CERTIFICATION BY SUBPOENAED PARTY OR AGENT

I'am the custodian of the records of the person or entity subpoenaed herein, and I certify that I have completely
and accurately complied with the Subpoena and have provided all the specified documents, objects or tangible things
requested which are in my constructive or actual possession or control.

DATE
Keeper of Records and Person Answering Subpoena
SERVICE
PERSONAL SERVICE:
I served this Subpoena by handing a copy to on
, 20 . I paid the recipient $ for required fees and
mileage expenses, if any.
Person Serving Subpoena
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to
before me this day
of , 20
Notary Public

SERVICE BY CERTIFIED OR REGISTERED MAIL: [ served this Subpoena by placing same with the U.S. Mail,
restricted delivery, return receipt requested, prepaid, and addressed to the individual or organization listed on page one

hereof, at the address listed on page one hereof, together with $ 30.00 for fees and mileage expenses, if
any. I mailed the above on October 24 ,20 19 at  2:00 p.m. i¥Ifp 2280 oo 23431741 | received
the return on such mailing indicating it was received on , 20 by

at the address listed on page one.

- OFFICIAL SEAE:rson Mdilige Subpoena and Receiving Return
SUBSCRIBED and XORN to JULIA C WILLIAMS

before.me this/) 2 day NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
of @JDA/ / .20 Zﬁ —@ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES.06/18/22

M w RARAAAAAAAAAN)

J Notary Public
CV-SUBS5Y Revised 12/01/08 Page 2 of 2
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STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22™ JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Paul Dulberg

VS. Case Number 17 LA 377

The Law Offices of Thomas Popovich, Hans Mast

SUBPOENA FOR PRODUCTION OF SPECIFIED DOCUMENTS,
OBJECTS OR TANGIBLE THINGS

TO: Law Office of Steven A. Lihosit

ADDRESS: 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2550, Chicago, IL 60601

You are directed to produce the following documents, objects or tangible things:
All documents related to Paul Dulberg and the matter of Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline

McGuire and Bill McGuire, Case No. 12LA178, except any documents that would be protected by

attorney-client privilege
on the following time and date: November 25, 2019 at 2:00 p.m.

YOUR FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS SUBPOENA OR TO COMPLY WITH COURT RULES MAY
SUBJECT YOU TO PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF COURT.

YOU MAY COMPLY WITH THIS SUBPOENA BY MAILING LEGIBLE AND COMPLETE COPIES
OF ALL SPECIFIED DOCUMENTS, OBJECTS OR TANGIBLE THINGS REQUESTED IN THIS SUBPOENA
TO THE PARTY OR LAW FIRM WHOSE ADDRESS APPEARS BELOW. COMPLIANCE BY MAIL
REQUIRES A CERTIFICATION THAT THE DOCUMENTS, OBJECTS OR TANGIBLE THINGS MAILED ARE
COMPLETE AND ACCURATE AND CONSTITUTE GOOD FAITH COMPLIANCE WITH THE MATERIALS
REQUESTED BY SAID SUBPOENA. DO NOT FORWARD MATERIALS BEFORE DATE STATED ON
SUBPOENA.

Items to be delivered to the following party of law firm at the following address: Edward X. Clinton,
Jr., Julia C. Williams, The Clinton Law Firm, LLC, 111 W Washington Street, Suite 1437, Chicago,

IL 60602
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. — CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
Name The Clinton Law Firm, LLC

Attorney for Paul Dulberg
Address 111 W Washington Street, Suite 1437

City, State Zip Chicago, IL 60602
Telephone 312.357.1515

CV-SUBS: Revised 12/01/08 Page 1 of 2




SERVICE ON PARTIES OF RECORD

I served or will serve a copy of this Subpoena on all parties of record within 48 hofifs of its issuance.

7 SEE—

/
/

ney or Party Issuing Subpoena

NOTICE:

No Subpoena issued under this provision may be returnable less then fourteen (14) days following its date of
service. Within said fourteen (14) days, any party may timely object to the Court to the utilization of the Subpoena.

The party causing the Subpoena to be issued shall be liable to the party subpoenaed for the reasonable costs of
copying or reproduction. The court may enter such orders as may be necessary to enforce payment of copying costs. Any
party may request copies of all materials obtained by this Subpoena. Expenses of copying shall be reproduced and
forwarded to the requesting party not less than ten (10) business days following receipt of subpoenaed materials.

CERTIFICATION BY SUBPOENAED PARTY OR AGENT

[ am the custodian of the records of the person or entity subpoenaed herein, and I certify that I have completely
and accurately complied with the Subpoena and have provided all the specified documents, objects or tangible things
requested which are in my constructive or actual possession or control.

DATE

Keeper of Records and Person Answering Subpoena

SERVICE

PERSONAL SERVICE:
I served this Subpoena by handing a copy to on

,20 . I paid the recipient $ for required fees and

mileage expenses, if any.

Person Serving Subpoena
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to
before me this day
of ,20

Notary Public

MAL Recept ¥ 701G 2230 ooco 2393 7765 _
SERVICE BY CERTIFIED OR REGISTERED MAIL: I served this Subpoena by placing same with the U.S. Mail,

restricted delivery, return receipt requested, prepaid, and addressed to the individual or organization listed on page one

hereof, at the address listed on page one hereof, together with $§ 30.00 for fees and mileage expenses, if
any. I mailed the above on _October 24 ,20 19 at  2:00 p.m. . Ireceived
the return on such mailing indicating it was received on , 20 by

at the address listed on page one.

s Ldc)
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Person Mallm\i Subpoena and Receiving Return

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to  [4(~ OFFICIAL SEAL

before me this 4 < ..O’CA%)YIUUA C WILLIAMS

of OpA) b $01 %y conUBLIC- STATE oF
G y ISSION EXPIREs:oé/%/gz‘s

" Nofary Public - s A
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